



\$~O-52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1191/2024**

BERKSHIRE REALTY PVT. LTD.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Manik Dogra, Sr. Adv. With Mr
Shivaang Gupta and Mr. Randeep
Sachdeva, Advs.

versus

HARI GLOBAL RECREATION AND AMUSEMENT LLP & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Annirudh Sharma and Ms.
Harshita Gulati, Advs. for D-1 and 4

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **06.03.2025**

I.A. 6122/2025 (under Section 151 of the CPC, 1908 for early hearing)

1. For the reasons stated in the application, the same stands allowed.
2. Hearing of I.A. 49723/2024 stands preponed from 18.03.2025 to 12.03.2025.

I.A. 49723/2024 (under Order XXXIX Rules 1 and 2 read with Section 151 of CPC, 1908 by plaintiff seeking ex-party, ad interim injunction prohibitory injunction against the defendants)

3. List on 12.03.2025.
4. The date already fixed, i.e., 18.03.2025, stands cancelled.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

MARCH 6, 2025/DPA/SP

Click here to check corrigendum, if any