



\$~O-5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1191/2024 and I.A. 49723/2024, I.A. 6652/2025**

BERKSHIRE REALTY PVT. LTD.Plaintiff

Through: **Mr.Randeep Sachdeva, Advocate.**

versus

**HARI GLOBAL RECREATION AND
AMUSEMENT LLP & ORS.**

.....Defendants

Through: **Mr.Tarun Singla and Ms.Ashu Goyal,
Advocates for D-2 and D-3.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

12.03.2025

1. The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

2 List on 18.03.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

MARCH 12, 2025/NC

Click here to check corrigendum, if any