



\$~31

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 1191/2024, I.A. 7024/2025

BERKSHIRE REALTY PVT. LTD.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff
(Appearance not given)

versus

**HARI GLOBAL RECREATION AND AMUSEMENT LLP &
ORS.**

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Mayank Sharma and Mr. Ayush Jindal
Advs. for D-2 & 3 (Through VC)

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

%

19.03.2025

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

I.A. 7024/2025 (Application u/O VIII Rule 1 r/w Sec. 151 CPC filed by defendant no.3)

Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2 and 3 /applicant has stated that the delay in filing Written Statement has already been condoned by the Hon'ble Court vide order dated 18.03.2025 and next date has been fixed as 26.03.2025 before the Hon'ble Court. The order has not been uploaded yet.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has confirmed the abovestated submissions and stated that he has no objection to the application.

Heard. The application stands allowed and disposed off.



Objections if any raised by the registry may be removed within one week so that Written Statement comes on record. Replication alongwith affidavit of admission/denial if any may be filed by plaintiff within prescribed limitation period as per law.

Matter is already coming up before Hon'ble Court on 26.03.2025.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 19, 2025/sm