



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1191/2024 and I.A. 49723/2024, 6652/2025 and 7909/2025**

BERKSHIRE REALTY PVT. LTD.Plaintiff
Through: **Mr. Randeep Sachdeva, Advocate.**

versus

**HARI GLOBAL RECREATION AND AMUSEMENT LLP
& ORS.**Defendants
Through: **Ms. Harshita Gulati, Advocate for D-1.**
Mr. Tarun Singla, Mr. Ayush Jindal, Mr. Mayank Sharma and Mr. Ashu Goyal, Advocates for D-2 and D-3.
Mr. Arpit Singh and Mr. Arpit Gangwar, Advocates for D-4.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

% **ORDER**
04.04.2025

List on 17.04.2025.

APRIL 4, 2025/YA

JYOTI SINGH, J