



\$~69

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(COMM) 1191/2024 & I.A. 49723/2024, I.A. 6652/2025, I.A.
7909/2025

BERKSHIRE REALTY PVT. LTD.Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Manik Dogra, Senior Advocate,
Mr. Randeep Sachdeva, Advocate,
Mr. Shivaang Gupta Advocate, Mr. J.
Karan Malhotra Advocate

versus

HARI GLOBAL RECREATION AND AMUSEMENT LLP & ORS.
.....Defendants

Through: Ms. Harshita Gulati with Ms.
Vanshika Puri, Advs. for D-1
Mr. Annirudh Sharma, Ms. Vridhi
Kashyap, Mr. Arpit Singh, Adv. for
D-4

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER
23.07.2025

%

In view of the fact that the Roster is changing from tomorrow and the
present matter is likely to take some time, it cannot be taken up today.

List on 28.08.2025.

Interim orders to continue.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

JULY 23, 2025
Rahul