



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 1191/2024 & I.A. 6652/2025**

BERKSHIRE REALTY PVT. LTD.Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Manik Dogra, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Randeep Sachdeva and Mr. Shivaang
Gupta, Advocates.

versus

**HARI GLOBAL RECREATION AND AMUSEMENT
LLP & ORS.**Defendants

Through: Ms. Harshita Gulati with Ms.
Vanshika Puri, Advocates for D-1.

Mr. Anirudh Sharma and Mr. Arpit Singh,
Advocates for D-4.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

% **28.08.2025**

**I.A. 7909/2025 (u/O VII Rule 11 r/w Section 151 CPC by Defendant No. 1
for rejection of plaint)**

1. Learned counsel for Defendant No. 1 seeks and is granted four weeks
to file rejoinder.

2. List on 11.12.2025.

CS(COMM) 1191/2024 & I.A. 49723/2024

3. Learned counsel for Defendant No.1 seeks time to place on record
order dated 20.08.2025 passed by NCLT, which has a bearing on the
adjudication of this case.

4. Let needful be done within one week from today.

5. List on 11.12.2025.

6. Interim order to continue till the next date of hearing.

JYOTI SINGH, J

AUGUST 28, 2025/Ch