



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(COMM) 1191/2024, I.A. 49723/2024, I.A. 6652/2025 & I.A.
7909/2025

BERKSHIRE REALTY PVT. LTD.Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Manik Dogra, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Randeep Sachdeva & Mr. Shivaang
Gupta, Advs.

versus

HARI GLOBAL RECREATION AND AMUSEMENT LLP & ORS.
.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Pankaj Mehta, Ms. Shweta Soni,
Ms. Akansha Singh, Mr. Apaar Puri
& Ms. Simran Mehta, Advs. for D-1.
Mr. K.K. Jha, Ms. Pooja Kashyap &
Mr. Abhishek Maheshwari, Advs. for
D-4.
Mr. Annirudh Sharma, Adv. for D-4.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

% **ORDER**
28.04.2026

I.A. 6652/2025

1. Issue notice.

I.A. 7909/2025

2. As per office report, rejoinder is under objections.
3. Let the needful be done within two weeks.



CS(COMM) 1191/2024 & I.A. 49723/2024

4. Put up on 21.09.2026.
5. Interim orders to continue in the meantime.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

APRIL 28, 2026

‘ha’