



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1191/2024, I.A. 12807/2026**

BERKSHIRE REALTY PVT. LTD.

.....Plaintiff

Through:

versus

HARI GLOBAL RECREATION AND AMUSEMENT LLP & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Pankaj Mehta, Ms. Shweta Soni, Ms.
Akansha Singh, Mr. Apaar Puri, Ms. Simran
Mehta for D-1 (Through VC) M. 9811253529.
Ms. Pooja Kahyap, Adv. for D-4.
Mr. Annirudh Sharma, Adv. for D-4.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **07.05.2026**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

**I.A. 12807/2026 (u/S. 151 CPC r/w Sec. 5 of Limitation Act filed by
defendant no.1/Applicant)**

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 that the present application has become infructuous in view of order dated 28.04.2026 as he has been granted time to remove the objections on the rejoinder within two weeks.

In view of submissions by Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 and in view of order dated 28.04.2026, **the present application disposed off having become infructuous.**

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 7, 2026/SM